
2025 Final Championship Standings

Overall 10 16 22 29 35 42 48 54 61 67 73 80 86 92 99 105 111 118 124 134 132 133

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2

1 1 Alastair Kellett (M) Pro 44 48 44 38 46 50 52 38 48 52 52 50 50 42 53 52 36 49 46 890 778 1

2 4 Gary Miller Pro 46 50 36 50 52 44 46 42 30 42 22 49 24 DNF 36 42 50 50 50 761 715 2

3 144 George Foxlow Pro 24 38 46 48 36 36 36 50 38 46 46 42 8 48 46 DNF DNS DNF DNS -9 579 579

4 89 Jason O Connell Am 28 28 28 30 30 47 38 46 35 38 34 38 46 34 34 38 16 42 DNF -9 621 577

5 234 Zachary Lucas Pro 36 42 50 32 34 38 42 34 50 34 42 32 34 30 DNF DNF DNS 530 530

6 664 Connor Blackburn Pro 34 36 DNF 36 42 32 24 22 42 28 28 34 38 DNF 24 18 42 DNF 36 516 516

7 14 Simon Horrobin (M) Pro 38 20 34 DNF 14 28 20 20 32 16 20 30 44 50 38 46 38 20 24 532 502

8 777 Sean Reynolds (M) Pro 30 32 32 34 38 34 34 32 28 14 14 DNS 10 26 22 DNF 30 38 34 482 472

9 53 Morgan Kidd Pro 16 30 38 DNF 22 36 32 36 DNS 28 38 16 32 32 34 42 432 432

10 47 James Pope Pro 32 34 24 16 24 16 22 DNF 16 18 32 DQ 22 14 26 36 DNS 30 38 400 386

11 11 Luke Warr (M) Am 26 18 10 28 16 26 32 38 24 30 12 DQ 20 32 DNF 22 DNS 36 30 -9 391 381

12 188 Maggie Webster Am 18 24 22 26 12 22 26 28 12 24 26 DNS 16 24 20 24 DNS 28 26 378 366

13 87 Joseph Knight Pro 22 26 22 26 38 28 36 36 28 34 34 330 330

14 12 David Nye (M) Pro 10 10 14 42 32 26 36 16 DNS 32 DNF 32 28 26 24 DNF -6 322 322

15 26 Harry Hayes Am 20 22 DNF 20 18 24 18 20 18 26 12 18 DNF 26 22 26 32 -9 313 313

16 111 Graeme Colfer Pro 22 DNF 20 24 30 26 DNF DNF DNF 36 18 28 30 30 28 32 DNF -21 303 303

17 33 Daniel Robinson Am 14 26 26 24 28 30 DNF DNF 20 22 30 DNF 26 DNF 18 DNF 24 288 288

18 174 Christopher Blackburn (M) Pro DNF 16 DNF 20 18 18 28 30 10 DNF 24 22 30 22 DNF DNS DNS 238 238

19 69 Matt Chambers (M) Am 8 12 12 8 10 8 20 14 20 14 20 18 22 22 208 208

20 88 John Cooper (M) Pro 51 DNF 30 1 DNS 42 DNF 48 DNF DNF 172 172

21 15 Marco Ricci (M) Am DNF DNF DNS 14 12 10 24 DQ 16 DNF DQ 20 DNF 28 -21 103 103

22 73 Harry Walsh Am 12 14 16 18 DNF 60 60

23 20 Freddie Hunter-Johnson Am DQ 20 20 20

24 28 Benjamin Doughty Am DNS DNF 18 18 18

Pro Class

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2

1 1 Alastair Kellett (M) Pro 44 48 44 38 46 50 52 38 48 52 52 50 50 42 53 52 36 49 46 890 778 1

2 4 Gary Miller Pro 46 50 36 50 52 44 46 42 30 42 22 49 24 DNF 36 42 50 50 50 761 715 2

3 144 George Foxlow Pro 24 38 46 48 36 36 36 50 38 46 46 42 8 48 46 DNF DNS DNF DNS -9 579 579

4 234 Zachary Lucas Pro 36 42 50 32 34 38 42 34 50 34 42 32 34 30 DNF DNF DNS 530 530

5 664 Connor Blackburn Pro 34 36 DNF 36 42 32 24 22 42 28 28 34 38 DNF 24 18 42 DNF 36 516 516

6 14 Simon Horrobin (M) Pro 38 20 34 DNF 14 28 20 20 32 16 20 30 44 50 38 46 38 20 24 532 502

7 777 Sean Reynolds (M) Pro 30 32 32 34 38 34 34 32 28 14 14 DNS 10 26 22 DNF 30 38 34 482 472

8 53 Morgan Kidd Pro 16 30 38 DNF 22 36 32 36 DNS 28 38 16 32 32 34 42 432 432

9 47 James Pope Pro 32 34 24 16 24 16 22 DNF 16 18 32 DQ 22 14 26 36 DNS 30 38 400 386

10 87 Joseph Knight Pro 22 26 22 26 38 28 36 36 28 34 34 330 330

11 12 David Nye (M) Pro 10 10 14 42 32 26 36 16 DNS 32 DNF 32 28 26 24 DNF -6 322 322

12 111 Graeme Colfer Pro 22 DNF 20 24 30 26 DNF DNF DNF 36 18 28 30 30 28 32 DNF -21 303 303

13 174 Christopher Blackburn (M) Pro DNF 16 DNF 20 18 18 28 30 10 DNF 24 22 30 22 DNF DNS DNS 238 238

14 88 John Cooper (M) Pro 51 DNF 30 1 DNS 42 DNF 48 DNF DNF 172 172

Am Class

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 1 Race 2

1 89 Jason O Connell Am 28 28 28 30 30 47 38 46 35 38 34 38 46 34 34 38 16 42 DNF -9 621 577 1

2 11 Luke Warr (M) Am 26 18 10 28 16 26 32 38 24 30 12 DQ 20 32 DNF 22 DNS 36 30 -9 391 381 2

3 188 Maggie Webster Am 18 24 22 26 12 22 26 28 12 24 26 DNS 16 24 20 24 DNS 28 26 378 366

4 26 Harry Hayes Am 20 22 DNF 20 18 24 18 20 18 26 12 18 DNF 26 22 26 32 -9 313 313

5 33 Daniel Robinson Am 14 26 26 24 28 30 DNF DNF 20 22 30 DNF 26 DNF 18 DNF 24 288 288

6 69 Matt Chambers (M) Am 8 12 12 8 10 8 20 14 20 14 20 18 22 22 208 208

7 15 Marco Ricci (M) Am DNF DNF DNS 14 12 10 24 DQ 16 DNF DQ 20 DNF 28 -21 103 103

8 73 Harry Walsh Am 12 14 16 18 DNF 60 60

9 20 Freddie Hunter-Johnson Am DQ 20 20 20

10 28 Benjamin Doughty Am DNS DNF 18 18 18

Brands Hatch
Penalty

Silverstone Nat Donington Nat
Position Car No. Driver Class

Snetterton 300 Outlon Int'l Anglesey Snetterton 300

Penalty Total
Dropped 
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Anglesey Silverstone Nat Donington Nat Brands HatchSnetterton 300

Driver
Snetterton 300

Bold = Pole

Position Car No. Driver Class

Position Car No. Class

Snetterton 300 Outlon Int'l

CellTotal
Dropped 

Total

Blue = Fastest Lap

Penalty
Silverstone Nat Donington Nat Brands Hatch

Blue = Masters

Outlon Int'l Anglesey Snetterton 300


